FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92	A/DS81-40

ľ

08-10-1999

	1.440	3-19-27
SHEET		II S DEBT OF COMMERCE
09/2	4266	Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 101112	921	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>		nd address of receiving party(ies):	
Sidney Joseph BOLT	Name:	Raychem Limited	
Ian FERRIS	Address:	Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon	
		Wiltshire, SN3 5HH, United Kingdom	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (X) No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		306 Hec 6 1 1 9 FEB 1999	
(X) Assignment	()	Merger	
() Security Agreement	()	Change of Name	
() Other			
Execution Date:11/2	6/97	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No	0		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl	: ication, the e	execution date of the application is: <u>11/21/97</u>	
A. Patent application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s) 09-347460	
Additional numbe	ers attached?	()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Herbert G. Burkard, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Raychem Corporation	[X] En	closed	
Street Address: 300 Constitution Drive	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Mail Stop 120/6600	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Menlo Park	01-0484		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94025-1164</u>	If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required.		
DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel correct and any attached copy is a t Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	rue copy	gnature original document. February 19, 1999 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Sidney Joseph BOLT, and Ian FERRIS, citizen(s) of the UNITED KINGDOM, residing at Pierrot, Bottom Lane, Ogbourne St George, Wiltshire, SN8 1SL, United Kingdom; and 4 Kelsey Avenue, Finchampstead, Berkshire, RG11 4TZ, United Kingdom;, have invented a new and useful Invention which is

OPTICAL FIBRE SPLICE CLOSURE

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 21 February 1997 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB97/02250; and

WHEREAS, RAYCHEM LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the UNITED KINGDOM, having its principal place of business at FARADAY ROAD, DORCAN, SWINDON, WILTSHIRE, SN3 5HH, UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Sidney Joseph BOLT, and Ian FERRIS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said RAYCHEM LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said RAYCHEM LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Sidney Joseph BOLT

Date

2 November 1997

Date

Date